## LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL



Eve Sheedy DVC Executive Director

Mission Statement

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence

## **GENERAL MEETING**

September 15, 2020 12:00 pm | Pacific Time (US & Canada) | 2 hrs

cisco Webex

**Register Here** 

Event number: 145 370 9682

Meeting password: dvc1

This remote meeting requires registration - <u>after you register</u>, you'll receive instructions for joining the meeting. Please register early. For questions or concerns about registering or joining, contact jcooper@ph.lacounty.gov.

## AGENDA

- I. Welcoming Remarks
- II. Approval of June and July minutes
- III. Update/Comments from ED
  - A. Restraining Orders: Service/Printing
  - B. DVC Awards/DV Awareness Month
  - C. Conversation and Support of the Black Community
  - D. DV-Child Welfare Committee
- IV. Immigration Report
- V. Policy Report
- VI. Presentation

## Domestic Violence and the American Indian and Alaska Native Community in Los Angeles County, Dr. Carrie L. Johnson

- VII. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- VIII. Public Comments not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- IX. Reminder: Next meeting is **October 20, 2020** (joint with LA Domestic Violence Alliance)
- X. Adjourn

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health – Domestic Violence Council 1000 S. Fremont Ave., A-9 East 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 <u>http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/dvcouncil/</u> 626-293-2920 jcooper@ph.lacounty.gov | esheedy@ph.lacounty.gov